BANK OF INDIA, the actual  possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is Where is ”, “As is What is ”, and 

“Whatever there is ” on 26.12.2025 , for recovery of  Rs.1,23,89,486.44/- (Rupees One Crore 

Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Forty 

Four Only ) due to the CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  (Secured Creditor)as on 04.12.2025 and further 

interest and cost thereon from  04.12.2025 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

BRANCH 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 
PROPERTIES

[...]

BANK OF INDIA, the actual  possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is Where is ”, “As is What is ”, and 

“Whatever there is ” on 26/12/2025 , for recovery of  Rs. 39,18,233/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs 

Eighteen Thousand Two  Hundred Thirty Three only)/- due to the CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  

(Secured Creditor)as on 04.12.2025 and further interest and cost thereon from  04.12.2025 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

BRANCH 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 
PROPERTIES 

CONTRACTU
AL DUES AS 
ON NOTICE

[...]

BANK OF INDIA, the actual  possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is Where is ”, “As is What is ”, and 

“Whatever there is ” on 26/12/2025 , for recovery of  Rs. 56,20,264.28/- (Rupees Fifty Six Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Four & Paisa Twenty Eight only)/-due to the CENTRAL BANK 

OF INDIA  (Secured Creditor)as on  04.12.2025 and further interest and cost thereon from  

04.12.2025 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

BRANCH 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 
PROPERTIES 

CONTRACTU

[...]

that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured creditor CENTRAL 

BANK OF INDIA, the actual  possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is Where is ”, “As is What is ”, 

and “Whatever there is ” on 26.12.2025 , for recovery Rs.21,19,049.27/- (Rupees Twenty One 

Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Forty Nine & paise Twenty Seven Only)/-  due to the CENTRAL 

BANK OF INDIA  (Secured Creditor) as on 04.12.2025 and further interest and cost thereon from  

04.12.2025. 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

BRANCH 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 

PROPERTIES

[...]

SOORNAD 

2.83 Ares of Land with 

Building thereon comprised in 

Re.Sy.No.178/13/2 (Old 

Sy.No.595/11), Block No.2, 

Thandapper No.18921, in 

Soornad North Village in 

Kunnathoor Taluk, Kollam 

District in the name of 

Mr.Dhanesh Chandran.   

Rs.21,19,049.27/- 

(Rupees Twenty 

One Lakhs 

Nineteen 

Thousand Forty 

Nine & paise 

Twenty Seven 

Only)/-   

Rs.16.90 

Lakh 

10:00 AM 

- 

04:00 PM 

Rs. 1.69 

Lakh 

Rs.10,000/- 

 Property Inspection Date & Timing: 24.12.2025  between 10.00 am to 4.00 pm.  

 Interested bidders may deposit pre-bid EMD with BAANKNET before the close of e-auction.

[...]

BANK OF INDIA, the actual  possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is Where is ”, “As is What is ”, and 

“Whatever there is ” on 26.12.2025 , for recovery of  Rs. 41,64,287/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Sixty 

Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven only)/- due to the CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  (Secured 

Creditor)as on 04.12.2025 and further interest and cost thereon from  04.12.2025 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

BRANCH 

DESCRIPTION OF THE 
PROPERTIES 

CONTRACTU
AL DUES AS